

8-a

20-0169

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar.co m/Calendar.aspx

Meeting Agenda Park Advisory Commission

esday,	January 28, 2020	4	:00 PM	Larcom City Hall, 301 E Huron St, Second Floor City Council chamber	
1	CALL TO OR	DER			
2	ROLL CALL				
3	APPROVAL (DF AGENDA			
4	FIRST PUBLIC COMMENT				
5	APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS				
5-a	<u>20-0167</u>	Minutes of the November 1 Attachments: 11-19-2019 PAC		arks Advisory Commission Meeting	
6	PRESENTATIONS				
6-a	<u>20-0168</u>	Areas		City of Ann Arbor Parks and Natural	
7	REPORTS	<u>Attachments:</u> Integrated Pest N	//anagemen	t 2019 - For Legistar.pdf	
7-a	REPORT FROM PARKS AND RECREATION MANAGER				
	<u>20-0185</u>	Report from Parks and Rec Attachments: PAC Park Man		-	
7-b	REPORT FROM RECREATION ADVISORY COMMISSION				
7-c	REPORTS FROM RELEVANT COMMISSIONS, COMMITTEES, BOARDS AND/OR TASKFORCES				
8	NEW BUSINESS				

Resolution to recommend approval of a contract with Stantec Consulting Michigan, Inc. to provide lighting design services for the Ann Arbor

Skatepark (\$38,913.00).

Attachments: PAC - SKATEPARK_STANTEC_LIGHTS.pdf, PROPOSAL_Stantec.pdf

8-b 20-0184 Resolution to Recommend Approval of the Riverside Park Parking Lot

Land Lease with the University of Michigan

Attachments: PAC - RIVERSIDE2020.pdf, Exhibit A.pdf

9 LAND ACQUISITION MATTERS

10 SECOND PUBLIC COMMENT (Not Limited to Agenda Items)

11 COMMUNICATIONS

11-a	<u>20-0171</u>	Park Planning Capital Project Update

Attachments: 2020-01 PAC Update.pdf

11-b 20-0172 PAC Council Update

Attachments: PAC COUNCIL UPDATE 1_2020.pdf

11-c 20-0173 Parks Project Status Table

Attachments: Parks_Project_Status_Table-FY2020.pdf

12 CLOSED SESSION

13 ADJOURNMENT

Community Television Network Channel 16 live televised public meetings are also available to watch liveonline from CTN's website and also on demand at any time.

Live Web Streaming: a2gov.org/watchctn

Video on Demand: Replay public meetings at your convenience online: https://a2ctn.viebit.com

Cable: Watch CTN Channel 16 public meeting programming via Comcast Cable channel 16.

The complete record of this meeting is available in video format at www.a2gov.org/ctn, on "The Meeting Place" page (http://www.a2gov.org/livemeetings), or is available for a nominal fee by contacting CTN at (734) 794 6150.

Paige Morrison, Chairperson of the Park Advisory Commission

/kvl